Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Hendrik MARQUAR			09/15/2010	
Manfred SCHULER			09/13/2010	
Josef RENN			09/13/2010	
Klaus STRETZ		09/13/2010		
Karin SUNDERMA	NN	09/13/2010		
Michael ZUTZMAN	IN	09/13/2010		
Werner HUFENBACH			09/21/2010	
Martin LEPPER			09/21/2010	
Jens WERNER			09/21/2010	
Christian KOHLER			00/01/0010	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA		09/21/2010	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA			
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA	en-Platz 1		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA ZF Friedrichst Graf-von-Sode Friedrichshafe	en-Platz 1		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA ZF Friedrichst Graf-von-Sode	en-Platz 1		
RECEIVING PART Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	Y DATA ZF Friedrichsk Graf-von-Sode Friedrichshafe GERMANY	en-Platz 1		
RECEIVING PART Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	Y DATA ZF Friedrichst Graf-von-Sode Friedrichshafe GERMANY 88046	en-Platz 1		
RECEIVING PART Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Y DATA ZF Friedrichst Graf-von-Sode Friedrichshafe GERMANY 88046	en-Platz 1 en ntrum Sachsen GmbH		
RECEIVING PART Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name:	Y DATA ZF Friedrichsk Graf-von-Sodo Friedrichshafe GERMANY 88046	en-Platz 1 en ntrum Sachsen GmbH		
RECEIVING PART Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address:	Y DATA ZF Friedrichsk Graf-von-Sodo Friedrichshafe GERMANY 88046 Leichtbau-Zer Marschenerst	en-Platz 1 en ntrum Sachsen GmbH		
RECEIVING PART Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address: City:	Y DATA ZF Friedrichsk Graf-von-Sodo Friedrichshafe GERMANY 88046 Leichtbau-Zer Marschenerst Dresden	en-Platz 1 en ntrum Sachsen GmbH		
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Y DATA ZF Friedrichsk Graf-von-Sodo Friedrichshafe GERMANY 88046 Leichtbau-Zer Marschenerst Dresden GERMANY 01307	en-Platz 1 en ntrum Sachsen GmbH		
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	Y DATA ZF Friedrichsk Graf-von-Sodo Friedrichshafe GERMANY 88046 Leichtbau-Zer Marschenerst Dresden GERMANY 01307	en-Platz 1 en ntrum Sachsen GmbH		
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Y DATA ZF Friedrichsk Graf-von-Sodo Friedrichshafe GERMANY 88046 Leichtbau-Zer Marschenerst Dresden GERMANY 01307 ERS Total: 1	en-Platz 1 en ntrum Sachsen GmbH		

501309590

Fax Number:	(212)972-5487				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	212-687-2770				
Email:	docket@cplplaw.com				
Correspondent Name:	COHEN, PONTANI, LIEBERMAN & PAVANE LLP				
Address Line 1:	551 FIFTH AVENUE				
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1210				
Address Line 4:	NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10176				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4452-874			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		lan R. Blum			
Total Attachments: 5 source=20101004120515#page1.tif source=20101004120515#page2.tif source=20101004120515#page3.tif source=20101004120515#page4.tif source=20101004120515#page5.tif					

Attorney Docket Number: 4452-874

ASSIGNMENT

۰.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Hendrik MARQUAR, Manfred SCHULER, Josef RENN, Klaus STRETZ, Karin SUNDERMANN, Michael ZUTZMANN, Werner HUFENBACH, Martin LEPPER, Jens WERNER and Christian KÖHLER (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to ZF Friedrichsbafen AG and Leichtbau-Zentrum Sachsen GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), corporations of Cermany, having respective places of business at Graf-von-Soden-Platz 1, 88046 Friedrichshafen, Germany, and Marschenerstr. 39, 01307, Dresden, Germany its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and which is entitled

PLASTIC SPRING FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE CHASSIS

and in and to said application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignees may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention in their own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge

to, but at the expense of said Assignees, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, their successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention, in said Assignees, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignces, their successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:

‡ .

Hendri

Assignment C/M# 4452-874

÷

Date: 09/13/ 2010 month/day/year

Manfred SCHUL

Min <u>fla, 19</u> Witness Karin Reugels

Claudia May Witness Claudia May

Josef RENN

Kana Cans Witness Karin Reugels

Claudia May

Ulaus Stren Klaus STRETZ

Witness Karin

Reugels

Claudia May

Karin Underman Karin SUNDERMANN

Witness Karin Reugels

<u>Uandia</u> <u>Il</u> Witness Claudía M

Assignment C/M# 4452-874

Date: <u>09/13/2010</u> month/day/year

Date: Og/13/2010month/day/year

Date: 091/3/2010 month/day/year

Date: 09/13/2010 month/day/year

Michael Zutzmany Michael ZUTZMANN

Kan Yan " Witness Karin Reugels

Claudia Ulcun Witness Claudia Mar

W. Mbran Werner HUFENBACH

Witness Karin Reugels

Claudia May Witness Claudia Max

Martin LEPPER

Karin Cla Witness Karin // Reugels

Witness Claudia Mary

Jens WERNER

anie

Vitness Claudia May

Assignment C/M# 4452-874

Date: <u>M/2//2010</u> month/day/year

Date: $\frac{09/21/2010}{\text{month/day/year}}$

Date: 09/21/2010 month/day/year

-4~

Date: $\frac{09/21(2010)}{\text{month/day/year}}$

1.01.107

Christian KOHLER

Kas Cour Witness Karin Reugels

Undia May Witness Claudia May

Note: Signature of a witness is preferable, but not required.

Assignment C/M# 4452-874

-5-

PATENT REEL: 025085 FRAME: 0028

RECORDED: 10/04/2010